### 508117384 09/13/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8164562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERTICON	09/05/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INEGRATED PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Street Address:	15680 W 6TH AVENUE FRONTAGE ROAD
City:	GOLDEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9494414
Patent Number:	9889460
Patent Number:	10518285
Patent Number:	9987650
Application Number:	16696990
Application Number:	17590809
Application Number:	17378298

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-278-9973

**Email:** craigwbar@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG BARBER
Address Line 1: PO BOX 16220

Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1021ASSIGNS-VERTICONTOIPS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W BARBER
SIGNATURE:	/Craig W. Barber/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

# Total Attachments: 21 source=ASSIGNMENT-9494414-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9494414-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9494414-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9889460-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9889460-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9889460-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9987650-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9987650-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-9987650-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-10518285-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-10518285-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-10518285-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT-16696990-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-16696990-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-16696990-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17378298-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17378298-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17378298-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17590809-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17590809-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17590809-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-17590809-v2 (signed) 090523kg#page3.tif

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "Tool Measuring Apparatus for Mounting Surface to Cast Shadow", and embodied in United States Patent No. 9494414, granted on November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2016 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and in the US patent application

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

	EXECUTED this 5th day of at 15600 W. 6th And For	Sept (month), 2023, Fage local brolde Co	609v
		Signed,  Kevin Gillest For Verticon	
	NOTARY PUBLIC:		
	State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <del>Jellerson</del>	)	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me Jan Another this 5 day of Sylvalor (month), 19/13/2025.	New Thomas McKissak , 2023. My commission expires:	
	SEAL	Natory Dublic	and i
M	JAN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20214040549 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2025	Notary Public	

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "Continuous Vertical Spraying Of Bodies Such As Cans", and embodied in United States Patent No. 9889460, granted on February 13<sup>th</sup>, 2018 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and in the US patent application

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

EXECUTED this 5th day of at 15660 W. 6th Are Fro	f Spt (month), 2023, The Road Golde, Co	60 40 <sub>1</sub>
;	Signed,  Kevin Gillest For Verticon	- -
NOTARY PUBLIC:		
State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Tefferson</u>		
Subscribed and sworn to before me Jak this day of	Andrew Thomas McKissack  (ath), 2023. My commission expires:	
SEAL	→ Notary Public	in a
JAN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20214040549 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2025		

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "Spray Gun Mount and Retrofit Kit", and embodied in United States Patent No. 9987650, granted on June 5<sup>th</sup>, 2018 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and in the US patent application

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

EXECUTED this day of &pt (month), 2023, at 15690 Wet Ave Fortyelload Golden Co	80·
Signed,  Kevin Gillest For Verticon	
NOTARY PUBLIC:	
State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Jefferson</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me Jan Andrew Thomas Mckissak, this day of September (month), 2023. My commission expires:	
SEAL Notary Public	
JAN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID 20214040549  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2025	

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "Continuous Vertical Spraying Of Bodies Such As Cans", and embodied in United States Patent No. 10518285, granted on December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2019 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and in the US patent application

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

EXECUTED this 5th day of at 15660 U. 6th Ave Fin	Spt (month), 2023, 2-tyc Read Golden Co 4040
	Signed Market Si
	For verticon
NOTARY PUBLIC:	
State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Jefferson</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me Jan / this day of September (month /0/13/2025.	h. Arew Thomas McKissack, a), 2023. My commission expires:
SEAL	
	Notary Public
JAN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID 20214040549  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2025	

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "Continuous Vertical Spraying Of Bodies Such As Cans", and embodied in United States Patent Application No. 16/696,990, filed on November 26<sup>th</sup>, 2019 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and in the US patent application

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

executed this 5th at 15460 W. Gh And	day of Sept (month), 2023, 2 Fortige Read Golde (6 8040
	Signed  Kevin Gillest For Verticon
NOTARY PUBLIC:	
State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Jefferson</u>	
	e Tax Aster Thomas McKissak (month), 2023. My commission expires:
SEAL	
AN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20214040549	Table 1

Page 3 of 3

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "Near Proximity Non-Contact Can Production Tooling and Tool Characteristics Identification & Tracking System", and embodied in United States Patent Application No. 17/378,298, filed on July 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

executed this 5th day of Soft at 15690 W GHL And Fortage	(month), 2023, Land Golden Co 8040/
Signed,  Kevin C	
NOTARY PUBLIC:	
State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Tellerson</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me Jan Indrew this day of September (month), 2023.	
SEAL	Public
JAN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID 20214040549  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2025	

Whereas Verticon, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right and title to certain new and useful improvements, entitled "SPRAY GUN ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM", and embodied in United States Patent Application No. 17/590,809, filed on February 1<sup>ST</sup>, 2022 in the United States Patent Office (hereinafter the INVENTION),

And further whereas, Integrated Packaging Solutions, a Limited Liability Corporation of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 15680 West 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue Frontage Road, City of Golden, the State of Colorado, 80401, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and any Patents, Patent Applications and other intellectual property thereon which are presently extant or later granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

and whereas the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its designated representatives all facts known to it respecting the INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other intellectual property protection for the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION, and in the US patent application

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patent may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest in the INVENTION in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patent granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

EXECUTED this 5th day	of Sept (month), 2023, Fortge Road Golden Co	8040
	Signed,  Kevin Gillest For Verticon	<del>-</del>
NOTARY PUBLIC:		
State of <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Jellerson</u>	)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me Jatha day of September (m. 10/13/2025).	nonth), 2023. My commission expires:	
SEAL	Notary Public	,
JAN ANDREW THOMAS MCKISSACK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20214040549 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2025		

Page 3 of 3